COBRA OWNERS CLUB of AMERICA ORANGE COUNTY

invites you to the

2023 COCOA OC CHRISTMAS PARTY & PRESIDENT'S CAR SHOW





Dana Point Yacht Club

24399 Dana Dr, Dana Point, CA 92629

Saturday, December 9th @ 9:30 AM

Dress is Holiday Casual, Ugly Christmas Sweaters are Encouraged!

PRESIDENT'S CAR SHOW

Bring your Cobra, Shelby or other significant Ford powered car to display at 9:30 AM with awards presented at the party

Brunch @ 11 AM



Come celebrate this milestone year in Shelby history!

We are honored to host Tracey Smith - Exec VP of Carroll Shelby International and Scott Black - President of Time Piece Public Relations and Marketing for Team Shelby

They will share an audio/visual recap of 2023 - The Shelby Centennial, Shelby at the Goodwood Revival and future exciting events for both COCOA OC and Team Shelby!



ومشارة ومشارة

Silent auction to raise funds for our two worthwhile charities:

Augie's Quest for the Cure of ALS Hoag Hospital Brain Tumor Research



Bring an unwrapped toy of \$10 value or more to donate to CHiPs for Kids!

Please no stuffed animals!

Directions:

I-5 South to Camino Las Ramblas, exit right to Highway 1 North Left at Del Obispo St which turns into Dana Point Harbor Drive Left at Island Way to COCOA OC parking area (follow signs)



2023 COCOA OC CHRISTMAS PARTY RESERVATION FORM

Please RSVP early by **November 30th** using this form or go online to cocoaoc.org

Party is open to all COCOA OC members and friends!

Early RSVP by 11/30*	Final RSVP by 12/5
\$60 per adult via	\$66 per adult via
check/cash (\$63 PayPal)	check/cash (\$69 PayPal)
\$25 per child under 12 via	\$25 per child under 12 via
check/cash (\$28 PayPal)	check/cash (\$28 PayPal)
* Qualifies for a special drawing!	No drive up RSVP on day of event!

RSVP and payment **MUST** be received by December 5th



N	aı	m	e	O	f	G	u	e	S	t((s)):
---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	-----	----

Car to Display:									

- ☐ <u>Check</u> payable to COCOA OC enclosed with this form
- <u>PayPal</u> please pay at cocoaoc.org

Please mail this form and payment to: COCOA OC c/o Hank Jesch 12061 Sky Lane Santa Ana, CA 92705